Distribute funds to HHIP Grantee based on Disbursement Intervals below.  
d. Periodically meet with HHIP Grantee to monitor progress on achieving anticipated HHIP 

metrics. Engage with HHIP Grantee on strategies to improve/address challenges to 
meeting HHIP metrics.  

6. Total Grant Amount: Fifty-nine thousand dollars and zero cents ($59,000.00) 

7. Effective Date: 08/01/23-07/31/24 

8. Disbursement Intervals: Full Total Grant Amount as described in section 6 above to be paid 

upon full execution of this Agreement.  

(Remainder of page is intentionally left blank.) 

EXHIBIT A-2

[...]

Distribute funds to HHIP Grantee based on Disbursement Intervals below.  
d. Periodically meet with HHIP Grantee to monitor progress on achieving anticipated HHIP 

metrics. Engage with HHIP grantee on strategies to improve/address challenges to 
meeting HHIP metrics.  

6. Total Grant Amount: Forty-six thousand sixty-two dollars and zero cents ($46,062.00) 

7. Effective Date: 07/01/23-12/31/24 

8. Disbursement Intervals: Full Total Grant Amount as described in Section 6 above to be paid 

upon execution of this Agreement. 

(Remainder of page is intentionally left blank.) 

EXHIBIT A-3 
Epic Upgrades

[...]

Distribute funds to HHIP Grantee based on Disbursement Intervals below.  
d. Periodically meet with HHIP Grantee to monitor progress on achieving anticipated HHIP 

metrics. Engage with HHIP Grantee on strategies to improve/address challenges to 
meeting HHIP metrics.  

6. Total Grant Amount: Twenty thousand six hundred dollars and zero cents ($20,600.00) 

7. Effective Date: 07/01/23-12/31/24 

8. Disbursement Intervals: Full Total Grant Amount as described in Section 6 above to be paid 

upon execution of this Agreement. 

(Remainder of page is intentionally left blank.) 

EXHIBIT A-4 
Street Medicine Vehicles

[...]

Distribute funds to HHIP Grantee based on Disbursement Intervals below.  
d. Periodically meet with HHIP Grantee to monitor progress on achieving anticipated HHIP 

metrics. Engage with HHIP Grantee on strategies to improve/address challenges to 
meeting HHIP metrics.  

14. Total Grant Amount: Sixteen thousand four hundred forty-two dollars and zero cents 

($16,442.00) 

15. Effective Date: 07/01/23-12/31/24 

16. Disbursement Intervals: Full Total Grant Amount as described in Section 6 above to be paid 
upon execution of this Agreement. 

(Remainder of page is intentionally left blank.) 

EXHIBIT B 
DHCS All Plan Letter (APL) 22-007

[...]

Distribute funds to HHIP Grantee based on Disbursement Intervals below. 
d. Periodically meet with HHIP Grantee to monitor progress on achieving anticipated HHIP 

metrics. Engage with HHIP Grantee on strategies to improve/address challenges to 
meeting HHIP metrics. 

6. Total Grant Amount: Six hundred and twenty-six thousand dollars and zero cents ($626,000.00) 

7. Effective Dates: Year 1: 07/01/2024  06/30/2025 
    Year 2: 01/01/2025  06/30/2026 

8. Disbursement Intervals:  
Year 1: Fifty-nine thousand dollars and zero cents ($59,000) upon initial execution of 
agreement 
Year 2: Five hundred sixty-seven thousand dollars and zero cents ($567,000) upon execution 
of this Amendment Three 

(Remainder of page is intentionally left blank.) 

Amendment Three - HHIP Page 5 of 6 

\

EXHIBIT A-4 
Street Medicine Vehicles

HHIP is for Anthem California Medicaid/Medi-Cal business only. Unless otherwise defined in this

[...]

Distribute funds to HHIP Grantee based on Disbursement Intervals below.  
d. Periodically meet with HHIP Grantee to monitor progress on achieving anticipated HHIP 

metrics. Engage with HHIP Grantee on strategies to improve/address challenges to 
meeting HHIP metrics.  

6. Total Grant Amount: Sixteen thousand four hundred forty-two dollars and zero cents ($16,442.00) 

7. Effective Date: 07/01/23-12/31/25 

8. Disbursement Intervals: Full Total Grant Amount as described in Section 6 above to be paid 

upon execution of this Agreement. 

(Remainder of page is intentionally left blank.) 

San Francisco Department of Public Health